G FC
1
mm
s
N
FM
Product group
Your Specialists for electromagnetic Solutions

Subject to  Sales Terms applay, available at www.Magnet-Schultz.com
062023/01  Alt
Order example
Type G FC X 025 X00 B12
Voltage 24 V DC
Operating mode S1 (100 %)
Specials designs
Please do not hesitate to ask for our assistance with the solution
of your application-oriented task. In order to find rapidly a
reliable solution we need complete details about your application
conditions. The details should be specified as precisely as possible
in accordance with the relevant  -Technical Explanations.
If necessary, please request the support of our corresponding
technical office.
Notes on the tables
The magnetic force values indicated in the table refer to  90 % of the
rated voltage (UN =  24 V, deviations of the magnetic force may
occur for other voltages) and the normal operating temperature.
Due to natural dispersion the magnetic force values may deviate
by approx. ± 10 % from the table values.
The normal operating temperature is based on:
a)	Mounting on heat-insulating base
b)	Rated voltage  24 V
c)	 Operating mode S1 (100%) up to S3 5 %
d)	Reference temperature 35° C
This part list is a document for technically qualified personnel.
The present publication is for informational purposes only and shall
not be construed as mandatory illustration of the products unless
otherwise confirmed expressively.
Please make sure that the described devices are suitable for
your application. Our offers for these devices are based on
the assumption of maximal 8 in an FMEA severity table, i. e.
in case of malfunction of the device model as offered, there
is, amongst others, no jeopardy of life or limb. Supplementary
information concerning its proper installation can be taken
also from the  –Technical Explanation, the effective
DIN VDE0580 as well as the relevant specifications.
Type Size
= width
Standard
Voltage and Operating mode
Remark
G FC X 025 X00 B12 25 mm
24V DC, S1 (100%)
Without protective conductor connection,
protection class IIIG FC X 030 X00 B12 30 mm
G FC X 035 X00 B12 35 mm
With protective conductor connection,
protection class I
G FC X 040 X00 B12 40 mm
G FC X 050 X00 B12 50 mm
G FC X 060 X00 B12 60 mm
Type code
Rated voltage
Rated voltage  24 V, for types from size 035 the exciter coil can
be adjusted to a rated voltage of  250 VDC on request.
Standard values for voltage and operating mode: 24 V, S1 (100%).
The devices in size 25 and 30 correspond to protection class III.
Electrical equipment of protection class III may be only connected
to low voltage systems (PELV, SELV)(IEC 60364-4-4-41). The
design limit of the equipment is a rated voltage not higher than
120 V (EN 61140:2002) with DC.
On request we are pleased to check to what extent the delivery of
higher rated voltages is possible as special solutions by agreement.